

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 10/02/07
CONTRACT NUMBER 05-0N7404
LOCATION 05-SCR-1-R1.5/R1.5
05-SCR-17-5.5/5.5
05-MON-101-R2.4/R2.4

IN MONTEREY AND SANTA CRUZ COUNTIES
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
10/03/07
CONTRACT CODE 'F '
12 CONTRACT ITEMS

JOINT SEAL REPAIR

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 13 FUND TOTAL HM3H 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 40

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 137,936.00 AMOUNT UNDER 47,656.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 34.55

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	90,280.00	5	CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL INC 510 783-5631 SB PUF CLAIMED 00465453 3130 DEPOT ROAD FAX 510 783-3468 HAYWARD CA 94545
2	97,524.00	2	G B A ENGINEERING 714 423-5566 SB PUF CLAIMED 00900340 1361 E GARTEN DRIVE FAX 714 646-3698 PLACENTIA CA 92870
3	104,630.00	3	PENHALL COMPANY 510 357-8810 SB PUF CLAIMED 00568673 13750 CATALINA STREET FAX 510 357-8817 SAN LEANDRO CA 94577
4	105,026.00	7	BLAISDELL CONSTRUCTION INC 530 245-0132 SB PUF CLAIMED 00703199 P O BOX 493459 FAX 530 245-1016 REDDING CA 96049
5	130,561.00	6	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS 707 746-8028 CC PUF CLAIMED 00526319 3701 MALLARD DRIVE FAX 707 746-8034 BENICIA CA 94510
6	145,289.00	4	DEBRUIN CONSTRUCTION INC 209 462-5100 SB PUF CLAIMED 00818674 P O BOX 1355 FAX 209 462-5101 FRENCH CAMP CA 95231

05-0N7404
05-SCR-1-R1
10/02/07

BID245
PAGE 2
10/03/07

7

181,503.00 1

BAY LINE CUTTING AND CORING
INC
1033 YERBA BUENA AVE
OAKLAND CA 94608

510 420-8992 SB PREF CLAIMED
00809660
FAX 510 420-8982

05-0N7404
05-SCR-1-R1
10/02/07

BID245
PAGE 3
10/03/07

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEM 5 (PARTIAL)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS NIPOMO CA	ITEM 3 (PARTIAL)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728	ITEMS 2 AND 5 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	FARWEST SAFETY INC 226 N MAIN ST LODI CA 95240	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728-8068	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728-8068	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
	REDMONDS CONCRETE 3316 ELKHORN BLVD NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (PARTIAL)
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (PARTIAL)

05-0N7404
05-SCR-1-R1
10/02/07

BID245
PAGE 5
10/03/07

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728	ITEMS 1 AND 2
04	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
01	FARWEST SAFETY INC 226 N MAIN STREET LODI CA 95240	ITEMS 3 AND 4 (PARTIAL)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	28,300.00	28,300.00
5	(S) 128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,600.00	3,600.00
6	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,500.00	15,500.00
7	(F) 510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	6	750.00	4,500.00
8	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	253	30.00	7,590.00
9	519050	EXPANSION DAM	CF	12	600.00	7,200.00
10	(S) 519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	253	30.00	7,590.00
11	(S) 519093	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 3")	LF	50	160.00	8,000.00
12	(SF) 520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	250	2.00	500.00
					TOTAL	90,280.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,800.00	1800.00	250.00	250.00	3,900.00	3900.00	4,000.00	4000.00
2	1,200.00	1200.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,500.00	1500.00
3	8,300.00	8300.00	4,500.00	4500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	4,000.00	4000.00
4	19,800.00	19800.00	25,000.00	25000.00	9,200.00	9200.00	25,000.00	25000.00
5	5,300.00	5300.00	4,250.00	4250.00	3,500.00	3500.00	4,000.00	4000.00
6	4,000.00	4000.00	24,000.00	24000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	18,000.00	18000.00
7	980.00	5880.00	1,000.00	6000.00	2,500.00	15000.00	1,660.00	9960.00
8	53.00	13409.00	25.00	6325.00	45.00	11385.00	77.00	19481.00
9	1,165.00	13980.00	350.00	4200.00	1,100.00	13200.00	1,000.00	12000.00
10	60.00	15180.00	35.00	8855.00	97.00	24541.00	40.00	10120.00
11	151.00	7550.00	400.00	20000.00	102.00	5100.00	400.00	20000.00
12	4.50	1125.00	1.00	250.00	6.00	1500.00	10.00	2500.00
TOT		97,524.00		104,630.00		105,026.00		130,561.00

05-0N7404
05-SCR-1-R1
10/02/07

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 8
10/03/07

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	500.00	500.00
2	1,500.00	1500.00	800.00	800.00
3	4,000.00	4000.00	3,500.00	3500.00
4	20,000.00	20000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
5	5,000.00	5000.00	8,000.00	8000.00
6	35,000.00	35000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
7	1,490.00	8940.00	1,000.00	6000.00
8	50.00	12650.00	51.00	12903.00
9	1,200.00	14400.00	1,000.00	12000.00
10	58.00	14674.00	100.00	25300.00
11	535.00	26750.00	1,000.00	50000.00
12	1.50	375.00	10.00	2500.00
TOT		145,289.00		181,503.00